The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows (holdings are shown in AUD equivalent):

  Assets Liabilities
  2021  2020  2021  2020
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

US dollars  1,537,023  2,177,516  (617,888)  (902,577)
GBP  2,395,968  166,697  (1,519,637)  (847,681)

  3,932,991  2,344,213  (2,137,525)  (1,750,258)

The following tables below illustrate the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regard to the Group’s financial
assets and financial liabilities compared with the currency on deposit and AUD exchange rate. It assumes a +/- 5% change
in the exchange rate for the year ended at 30 June 2021. This percentage has been determined based on average market
volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12 months. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency
financial instruments held at each reporting date. This assumes that other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2021

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

US dollars  5%   (45,957)  45,957  5%   45,957  (45,957)
GBP  5%   (43,817)  43,817  5%   43,817  (43,817)

   (89,774)  89,774   89,774  (89,774)

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2020

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

US dollars  5%   (63,747)  63,747  5%   63,747  (63,747)
GBP  5%   3,405  (3,405)  5%   (3,405)  3,405

   (60,342)  60,342   60,342  (60,342)

Price risk
The Consolidated Entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The Consolidated Entity is not exposed to any significant interest rate risk.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Bill Identity Limited
(Formerly known as BidEnergy Limited)
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2021

Note 26. Financial instruments (continued)

50

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Consolidated Entity. The Consolidated Entity has a strict code of credit, including obtaining agency credit information,